1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FS8006_NST • 5/31/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• Electromagnetic wave suppression – electromagnetic
wave conducting along cable is effectively absorbed by
magnetic loss and radiation out from the cable can be
reduced

FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
Noise Suppression Tape
Part Number System
 FX5 (50)- 5X10M T2900
Series Thickness Standard Dimensions Attached Tape Thickness
FX5 (50) = 0.05 mm 5X50M	=	Reel	5	mm	x	50	m
10X50M	=	Reel	10	mm	x	50	m
T0055 = 0.012 mm, with PET support tape
T2900 = Adhesive Tape, 0.01 mm
Specifications
Features Noise Suppression Tape Type
Series FX5
Effective Frequency 1 MHz to 3 GHz
Operating Temperature (°C) −40	to	+105
Permeability (µ) 150 typical, at 3 MHz
Specific	Gravity 3.3 typical
Surface	Resistivity	(Ω/sq.) 1.0 X 106 typical
Approved Standard
UL94 HB
UL File No. E176124
Environment
RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
PVC Free
Lead Free
Red Phosphorus Free
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FS8006_NST • 5/31/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
Noise Suppression Tape
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Series Thickness Tape
Thickness
Permeability
at 3 MHz
Specific
Gravity
Surface
Resistivity Weight
mm mm µ Typical Ω/sq. Typical g
FX5(50)-5X50MT0055 FX5 0.05 0.0121 150 3.3 1.0 X 106 60.00
FX5(50)-10X50MT0055 FX5 0.05 0.0121 150 3.3 1.0 X 106 120.00
FX5(50)-5X50MT2900 FX5 0.05 0.01 150 3.3 1.0 X 106 85.00
FX5(50)-10X50MT2900 FX5 0.05 0.01 150 3.3 1.0 X 106 170.00
1 PET support tape.
Permeability Characteristics
0
20 µ”
µ’
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
Frequency [MHz]
1 10 100 1,000 10,000
Pe
rm
ea
bi
lit
y
µ
FX5
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard FS8006_NST • 5/31/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
Noise Suppression Tape
Layer Structure